

**Arbitration execution 1 of 25**  
**C.I.S. Registration No. 1 of 25**  
**CNR NO - WBSP07-002781-2025**

**Order No 09 dated 18.05.26**

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Dhr takes no step.

Ld. P.O. is on leave today. Ld. P.O. in charge is busy with her own file. For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 04-07-2026 for S/R and A/D.

D/C.

Sd/- Parna Bhattacharya.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Parna Bhattacharya.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas . I/C.

JO CODE: WB01015